# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546149

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY		10/18/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSS TECH PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1221 PAGE STREET	
City:	KEWANEE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61443	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4229060	BOSS TECH
Registration Number:	4526579	KOKOPAME
Registration Number:	4518708	KOKOPA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Nahnsen
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Boss Tech Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Boss Tech Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0549

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boss Manufacturing Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 1221 Page Street, Kewanee, Illinois, 61443 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Boss Tech Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 1221 Page Street, Kewanee, Illinois, 61443 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of the goodwill associated with such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor irrevocably sells, assigns, delivers, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and symbolized by the Trademarks, renewals thereof and the right to sue and recover for any and all past, present, and future infringements or dilution of the Trademarks, including the right to profits, royalties and damages due, accrued or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter.

Assignee hereby purchases, acquires and assumes from Assignor all of its right, title and interest to, in and under the Trademarks and renewals thereof and agrees to bear all costs and expenses of registering, maintaining and policing the same.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this Assignment fully effective, to carry out the intent of this instrument and to register, record, renew and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

If the assignment of any of the Trademarks hereunder is invalid or unenforceable under any statute or rule of law, the assignment as to that Trademark shall be deemed omitted, and the assignment of the remaining Trademarks shall not be affected in any way.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Assignor are free and clear of any encumbrance.

BOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Printed Name: James F. Sand Tode: Vice President

)ate: <u>10-18-249</u>

BOSS TECH PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Alexandrian State of State

Title: \_\_\_\_

13-18-7019

### **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED FROM BOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY TO BOSS TECH PRODUCTS, INC.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BOSS TECH	4229060	10/23/2012
KOKOPAME	4526579	05/06/2014
KOKOPA	4518708	04/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0551

**RECORDED: 10/22/2019**